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F Mot A.—The Canmas Yaar begins June 1, 1679, and srds Muy 31, 1580
Nods LAl pareins whl ba inciuded in the Emuemne ret 3 Nwing on the I8t day of Juna, IRAD. Na sthers

b N i Jurve 1, 1B, will fe OMITTED. Mimber bnve DIED SINCE June 1. 1880, will be 1NC

D, N 1 Hedn C=Quasiiony Noa 13, 14, B2 el B2 Sus 058 13 e naked i padpoat 1o parsona Uader 10 yoars of age.
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Name

Samuel Vickers

Sarah Vickers

Annie Vickers

Willie M
Vickers

Samel A
Vickers

Laura M
Vickers

EmmaL
Vickers

Dorothy
Vickers

Ada M Vickers

Hannah
Sullivan

Catharine
Sullivan

Francis Hart
Bridget Hart
Mary Hart
Basil Hart

Anastasia Hart
Thomas Hart
Bridget Hart

Stephen Hart

William
Redfern

Esther Redfern

Mary J Redfern

Sarah E
Redfern

George W
Redfern

Adaline
Redfern

Henry Wilson

Mary Wilson

Margaret J
Wilson

Hannah L
Wilson

Isaiah White
William Hall
Elisabeth Hall
Selina Hall

Francis Hall
James Hare

Annie Hare

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female
Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male
Male

Female

Age

46

35

72
66

24

35

32

29

26

24

31

21

45
46

Marital Status

Married

Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Widowed
Single
Married
Married
Single
Single

Single
Married
Married

Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Married
Married
Single

Single
Married
Married

Race

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White
White
White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White
White
White

Occupation

Merchant Dry
Goods And
Groceries

Keeping
House

At Home

Pauper
Pauper

Miner

Keeping
House

Stone Cutter

Keeping
House

Laborer

Lead Miner

Keeping
House

At Home

Lead Miner

Keeping
House

Lead Miner

Lead Miner

Keeping
House

Relationship to
Head of Household

Self

Wife
Daughter
Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Self
Daughter
Self
Wife
Daughter
Son

Daughter
Self
Wife

Son

Self
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Self
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Other
Self
Wife
Daughter

Son

Farm Overseer Self

Keeping
House

Wife

Birth Year
(Estimated)

1834

1845

1863

1870

1872

1874

1876

1878

1880

1820

1854

1851

1877

1878

1879
1808
1814

1856

1845

1848

1867

1869

1872

1877

1851

1854

1876

1879

1856

1849

1859

1876

1878
1835
1834

Birthplace

England

Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Ireland

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Illinois,
United States

Illinois,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Ireland
Ireland

Wisconsin,
United States

England

England

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Ireland

Ireland

Father's Birthp

England

England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Wisconsin, Unit
States

Wisconsin, Unit
States

Wisconsin, Unit
States

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

England
England
England
England
England
England
England

England

Wisconsin, Unit
States
Wisconsin, Unit
States

England
England

England

Wisconsin, Unit
States
Wisconsin, Unit
States

Ireland

[reland
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Name Gender
Elisabeth Hare Female
Michael Leddy Male
Mary Leddy  Female
John Butcher Male
Joseph Peacock Male
Hannah
Peacock Female
Jane A Peacock Female
Christopher Male
Peacock
Mary E
Peacock Femgle
Elisabeth Female
Hillary

Ralph Hillary Male
Moses Hillary Male
Mary A Hillary Female

Lizzie Hillary Female

Age

19
63
56
43
28

26

49
22
20
17

14

Marital Status

Single
Married
Married
Single
Married

Married
Single
Single
Single
Widowed
Single
Single
Single

Single

Race

White
White
White
White
White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Occupation

At Home

Lead Miner
Keeping
House
Town Clerk

Farmer

Keeping
House

Keeping
House

Lead Miner
Lead Miner
At Home

At Home

Relationship to
Head of Household

Daughter
Self
Wife
Self
Self

Wife
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Self

Son

Son
Daughter

Daughter

Birth Year
(Estimated)

1861
1817
1824
1837
1852

1854

1873

1875

1879

1831

1858

1860

1863

1866

Birthplace

Wisconsin,
United States

Ireland
Ireland

England

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

Wisconsin,
United States

England
Wisconsin,

United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States
Wisconsin,
United States

Father's Birthp

Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
England
England

England

Wisconsin, Unit:

States

Wisconsin, Uniti

States

Wisconsin, Units

States

England
England
England
England

England



