United States Census, 1880	0 > United States Census, 1880 > Wisconsin > Lafayette > New Diggings > ED 210	
11		
	Page No. Note A.—The Canma Yeer Degins June 1, 1970, and ends Nay St. 1880.	
PIN SINCE	Tune 1 Dist. No	
. Company	SCHEDULE I.—Inhabitants in Annual State of enumerated by me on the Annual State of day of June, 1880.	
Enumerotas.	Districtive Comment Co	
Compared to the compared to th	Transmission of the following state of the fo	
	The second secon	
mullingtone ?	Since Tooker Sprace 1 Start Ash Nachana Show to the Start Son Son	
Sound Breeze ground	Special Will American States of the second s	
Sent Company	Littered F of Accepted Accepte	
Contingens "	Sullevery Hawards Front Frenches Franker Franker Franker	ω
Mar despera	1 1 March 5 20 March 1 Methodalism 1 1 M	-
u u	" Buchier & Paraglas " Tour the att "	7
0	" State of the sta	
	2 Sanis El Kuma	
	1 . Mary Mary 1 to Mary Mary Mary 1 Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Margarit & Sample and the same transfer to the same	
10 N	Live to blooding a second a se	
*	The flower 15 1 77 Reference	
*	15 red line to sail at the sail of the sai	
e.	1 / Section of the life of the supplies there of the section of th	
, H. , O. , J.	things of the second of the se	
	Miles of \$17 Spinson & Spinson Street	8
	Since Dr. B. and the process of the Park Dr. B. Community and the process of the count of the co	
	The state of the state of the state state of the state of	

365	Vicker Samuel Trillet	con the contract of the contra
		house tisconice En is ton " "
		y to the state of
	Williest Milo for	The second was the second
		The the the training the state of the state
		Tiscon Wester 6
		Fixen trains
	THE CALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AN	
-		en 1 1 1 Solvent from the w
266	VACUAL CAPE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	为这个性效性的不能疾病。但是这位的现在就是对抗药的。在这种是一种的主题,但这种抗抗药物,但是一种抗抗药物,但是一种抗抗药物,但是一种抗抗药物,但是一种抗抗药物
367	Hart trances flow die	ter sugarity that there is
	- Involget Fig With leeking	a house declare from
		March The March The March Marc
		The second the second the second the second
		Fascing Hose Il
	Hack Thomas Will 73 2 / Show to	
	246	Sand 7 5 30 Hitz Keeping Anne 5 17 Sungha Hilana Tillium Mills for Samel A. 108 Son Luma M. F. G. Haughar Lama M. F. G. Haughar - Don'thy F. 2 Haughar - Horring F. 2 Haughar - Horring F. 3 Haughar Sullingur Hamah F. G. X Continue Hamah F. J. Kaushar Continue

Name	Gender	Age	Marital Status	Race	Occupation	Relationship to Head of Household	Birth Year (Estimated)	Birthplace	Father's Birthp
Samuel Vickers	Male	46	Married	White	Merchant Dry Goods And Groceries	Self	1834	England	England
Sarah Vickers	Female	35	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1845	Wisconsin, United States	England
Annie Vickers	Female	17	Single	White	At Home	Daughter	1863	Wisconsin, United States	England
Willie M Vickers	Male	10	Single	White		Son	1870	Wisconsin, United States	England
Samel A Vickers	Male	8	Single	White		Son	1872	Wisconsin, United States	England
Laura M Vickers	Female	6	Single	White		Daughter	1874	Wisconsin, United States	England
Emma L Vickers	Female	4	Single	White		Daughter	1876	Wisconsin, United States	England
Dorothy Vickers	Female	2	Single	White		Daughter	1878	Wisconsin, United States	England
Ada M Vickers	Female	0	Single	White		Daughter	1880	Wisconsin, United States	England
Hannah Sullivan	Female	60	Widowed	White	Pauper	Self	1820	Ireland	Ireland
Catharine Sullivan	Female	26	Single	White	Pauper	Daughter	1854	Wisconsin, United States	Ireland
Francis Hart	Male		Married	White	Miner	Self		Wisconsin, United States	Ireland
Bridget Hart	Female	29	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1851	Illinois, United States	Ireland
Mary Hart	Female	3	Single	White		Daughter	1877	Illinois, United States	Wisconsin, Unito
Basil Hart	Male	2	Single	White		Son	1878	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unito
Anastasia Hart	Female	1	Single	White		Daughter	1879	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unital States
Thomas Hart	Male	72	Married	White	Stone Cutter	Self	1808	Ireland	Ireland
Bridget Hart	Female	66	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1814	Ireland	Ireland
Stephen Hart	Male	24	Single	White	Laborer	Son	1856	Wisconsin, United States	Ireland
William Redfern	Male	35	Married	White	Lead Miner	Self	1845	England	England
Esther Redfern	Female	32	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1848	England	England
Mary J Redfern	Female	13	Single	White	At Home	Daughter	1867	Wisconsin, United States	England
Sarah E Redfern	Female	11	Single	White		Daughter	1869	Wisconsin, United States	England
George W Redfern	Male	8	Single	White		Son	1872	Wisconsin, United States	England
Adaline Redfern	Female	3	Single	White		Daughter	1877	Wisconsin, United States	England
Henry Wilson	Male	29	Married	White	Lead Miner	Self	1851	Wisconsin, United States	England
Mary Wilson	Female	26	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1854	Wisconsin, United States	England
Margaret J Wilson	Female	4	Single	White		Daughter	1876	Wisconsin, United States	
Hannah L Wilson	Female	1	Single	White		Daughter	1879	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unite States
Isaiah White	Male	24	Single	White	Lead Miner	Other	1856	Wisconsin, United States	England
William Hall	Male	31	Married	White	Lead Miner	Self	1849	Wisconsin, United States	England
Elisabeth Hall	Female	21	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1859	Wisconsin, United States	England
Selina Hall	Female	4	Single	White		Daughter	1876	Wisconsin, United States	
Francis Hall	Male	2	Single	White		Son	1878	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unite States
James Hare	Male	45	Married	White	Farm Overseer	Self	1835	Ireland	Ireland
Annie Hare	Female	46	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1834	Ireland	Ireland

Name	Gender	Age	Marital Status	Race	Occupation	Relationship to Head of Household	Birth Year (Estimated)	Birthplace	Father's Birthp
Elisabeth Hare	Female	19	Single	White	At Home	Daughter	1861	Wisconsin, United States	Ireland
Michael Leddy	Male	63	Married	White	Lead Miner	Self	1817	Ireland	Ireland
Mary Leddy	Female	56	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1824	Ireland	Ireland
John Butcher	Male	43	Single	White	Town Clerk	Self	1837	England	England
Joseph Peacock	Male	28	Married	White	Farmer	Self	1852	Wisconsin, United States	England
Hannah Peacock	Female	26	Married	White	Keeping House	Wife	1854	Wisconsin, United States	England
Jane A Peacock	Female	7	Single	White		Daughter	1873	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unito
Christopher Peacock	Male	5	Single	White		Son	1875	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unito
Mary E Peacock	Female	1	Single	White		Daughter	1879	Wisconsin, United States	Wisconsin, Unito States
Elisabeth Hillary	Female	49	Widowed	White	Keeping House	Self	1831	England	England
Ralph Hillary	Male	22	Single	White	Lead Miner	Son	1858	Wisconsin, United States	England
Moses Hillary	Male	20	Single	White	Lead Miner	Son	1860	Wisconsin, United States	England
Mary A Hillary	Female	17	Single	White	At Home	Daughter	1863	Wisconsin, United States	England
Lizzie Hillary	Female	14	Single	White	At Home	Daughter	1866	Wisconsin, United States	England